TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pathway Polymers, Inc.		05/31/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PUMA Polymers, LLC	
Street Address:	945 E. Paces Ferry Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 2240	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30326	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3465404	POR-A-THANE	
Registration Number:	3470366	POR-A-KAST	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)723-5181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-723-5180

Email: jarcher@ennsandarcher.com

Correspondent Name: Julia C. Archer
Address Line 1: 939 Burke Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PUMA POLYMERS TM ASSIGN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia C. Archer	
Signature:	/jarcher/	
	TRADEMARK	

900151513 REEL: 004126 FRAME: 0810

Date:	01/07/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Puma Polymers Global TM Assignn source=Puma Polymers Global TM Assignn source=Puma Polymers Global TM Assignn	nent#page2.tif

GLOBAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Pathway Polymers Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 2003 Curtain Pole Road, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37406 ("Assignor"), to PUMA Polymers, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company with an address at 945 E. Paces Ferry Rd, Suite 2240, Atlanta, Georgia, 30326, United States ("Assignee") and is delivered in connection with the consummation of the transactions contemplated by that certain Agreement between, amongst others, the Assignor and the Assignee dated as of May 22, 2009 (the "Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks and trade names and corresponding U.S. and foreign trademark registrations and applications, as and to the extent set forth on the attached **Schedule A**, as well as all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks as well as all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks, and including, without limitation, all common law rights in and to the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

This Global Trademark Assignment Agreement is executed and delivered pursuant to, and is subject to the terms of, the Purchase Agreement, and nothing contained herein is intended to alter, modify, expand or diminish the terms set forth in the Purchase Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed by one of its duly authorized officers as of this 31 day of May, 2009.

SIGNATURE APPEAR ON NEXT PAGE

C-1132572v1

PATHWAY POLYMERS INC.

Name: Nigel Hay

Title: Director and Vice President

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration/Application No.	Issue Date	Status
POR-A-THANE	3,465,404	July 15, 2008	Registered
POR-A-KAST	3,470,366	July 22, 2008	Registered
PUMA POLYMERS	,		Unregistered Common Law Mark
PUMA BOND			Unregistered Common Law Mark
PUMA COAT			Unregistered Common Law Mark

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration/Application No.	Issue Date	Status
POR-A-THANE (Canada)	1,346,515	n/a	Pending
POR-A-KAST (Canada)	1,346,520	n/a	Pending

C-1132572v1

RECORDED: 01/07/2010